

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16982-16983/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2009 in NM No. 1940/2008
in AN(L) No. 234/2008 in MP No. 52/2001 in T&IP No. 1364/1999
& NOM No. 1943/2008 in AN(L) No. 233/2008 in RP No. 16/2002 in
MP No. 52/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HASMUKH LAKSHMSHI SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH MOHANLAL DEDHIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. adv.
Mr. K. Setalwad, adv.
Mr. Dhiren Shah, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arun Francis, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Misrha, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master Court Master

(Indu Satija)