

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 8911-8912/2010

HASMU KH LAKSHMSHI SHAH AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH MOHANLAL DEDHIA AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Alternative arrangement notice issued on 20-06-2019.)

Date : 01-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR
Mr. Subhranshu Dash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement could not be served to both the Respondents as postal remarks shows "not delivered". Hence, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within a period of four weeks.

List again on 02.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm