

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8911-8912/2010

HASMUKH LAKSHMSHI SHAH AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH MOHANLAL DEDHIA AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Subranshu Dash, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.

Mr. Mohammad Arif, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both respondents have been served in alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

At this stage, Mr. Mohammad Arif, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama on behalf of both the respondents. Ld. Counsel submits that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Registry to verify the same. If it is so, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court under the rules subject to filing vakalatnama.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar