

ITEM NO.101 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8911-8912/2010

HASMU KH LAKHAMSHI SHAH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH MOHANLAL DEDHIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47915/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted at the Bar that the respondent No.1 had  
expired.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to take steps to  
bring the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1, on record.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)