

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8911-8912/2010

HASMUKH LAKHAMSHI SHAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH MOHANLAL DEDHIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 37046/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 109075/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.) TO BE LISTED

Date : 09-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.  
Sougata Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Prakash Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application seeking substitution of legal representatives  
of the deceased respondent No.2 has been filed and the same is  
taken on record being IA No. 37046 of 2021.

The IA No.37046 of 2021 is allowed.

List after four weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)