

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8911-8912/2010

HASMU KH LAKHAMSHI SHAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH MOHANLAL DEDHIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Akshay Kumar, learned counsel, appearing for the applicants in IA No.37046 of 2021 seeks time to ascertain whether the name of the proposed LR No.2(ii) is correct and, if not, take corrective measures.

List the matters after four weeks.

He shall also furnish spare copies for effecting service of notice upon the proposed legal representatives.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)