

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8911-8912/2010

HASMUKH LAKHAMSHI SHAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH MOHANLAL DEDHIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47915/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sriharsh N Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satya Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Kumari Rashmi Rani, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report dated 01.07.2023 indicates that service is complete on the unserved respondent(s).

Let the matters be processes in accordance with the rules.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)