

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8911-8912/2010

HASMU KH LAKHAMSHI SHAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH MOHANLAL DEDHIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47915/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 21-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sriharsh Nahush Bundela, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Ritwika Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.
M/s Trust Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondents no.1 and 2.2, the matters are adjourned to 10.09.2025.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)